Ministry of Human Resource Development

Class X results of CBSE declared; Trivandrum region
records highest pass percentage

Posted On: 15 JUL 2020 3:36PM by PIB Delhi

The Central Board of Secondary Education (CBSE) declared Class X results today. Trivandrum
performed best amongst all regions with 99.28 % pass percentage followed by Chennai region
with 98.95 % while Bengaluru stands at third position with 98.23 % pass percentage. A total of
18, 73,015students appeared in the exam out of which 17, 13,121students passed the exam.
Overall pass percentage of this year is 91.46. Further details of CBSE results are as follows:

15 February 2020 to 20 March
2020

15 July 2020

Duration of Examination

Date of Result
Declaration

1.
Total number of Schools and Exam centers (Full
Subjects)
Numbe
Year Number of r of
Schools Exam
Centers
2019 19298 4974
2020 20387 5377
2.
Overall Pass Percentage (Full Subjects)
. Increa
Year Regist Appea passed Pass% se in
ered red o
pass%
2019 177429 176107 160442 91.10 0
9 8 8 ; 6.
2020 ;88588 ;87301 171312 91.46 %
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Region-wise Pass % - 2020 Regions (Full Subjects)

Pass %

99.28
98.95
98.23
98.05
96.93
94.31
93.20
92.86
91.83
90.69
89.72
89.12
87.51
85.96
85.79
79.12

Performance of Candidates in Delhi-East Region (Full Subjects)

REG
YEAR ISTE i:lz]IE)]l;: ]I;A SSE PASS%
RED
1888 18688
2020 43 9 160324 85.79
4.(B)

Performance of Candidates in Delhi-West Region (Full Subjects)

REG
YEAR ISTE ill;;l)ll;: P];A SSE PASS%
RED
2020 1239 12264 105432 85.96
36 8
4.(0)
Performance of Candidates in Over-All
Delhi Region (Full Subjects)
REG APPE PASSE o
YEAR ISTE ARED D PASS%




RED
2019 3256 32206 260789 80.97
38 7
3127 30953
2020 79 7 265756 85.86
5.

Performance of Candidates in Foreign Schools (Full Subjects)

REG
YEAR ISTE i:lz]IE)]l;: ]I;A SSE PASS%
RED
2019 33 69 23494 23200 98.75
2020 %3 84 23716 23400 98.67
6.
Gender wise Pass % (Full Subjects)
GENDER 2019 2020
Girls 92.45 93.31 Girls have
done better
Boys 90.14 90.14 than Boys
Transgender 94.74 78.95 by 3.17 %
7.

Institution-wise Comparative Performance 2020

(Full Subjects)

Pass %

99.23

98.66

93.67

92.81

80.91
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77.82




Performance of CWSN candidates 2020 (Full

Subjects)
REG
YEAR ISTE ‘:II;EI;]];: ]l;A SSE PASS%
RED
2019 5352 5233 5023 95.99
2020 5984 5867 5540 94.43
9.
Total number of candidates who
scored >90% and >95% and above
(2020) (Full Subjects)
P a s s P a s s
T otall >9% and Percentage >05% Percentage
Candidates above of students and above of students
> 9 0 % > 9 5 %
above above
2019 225143 12.78 57256
2020 184358 9.84 41804
10.
Total number of CWSN candidates who
scored >90% and >95% and above
(2020) (Full Subjects)
T ot al >90% and >95% and
Candidates above above
2019 275 48
2020 253 32
11.
Number of Candidates placed in Compartment
(Full Subjects)
Year N Percentage

u
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2019 7.88
2020 8.02
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