Class X results of CBSE declared; Trivandrum region records highest pass percentage

Posted On: 15 JUL 2020 3:36PM by PIB Delhi

The Central Board of Secondary Education (CBSE) declared Class X results today. Trivandrum performed best amongst all regions with 99.28 % pass percentage followed by Chennai region with 98.95 % while Bengaluru stands at third position with 98.23 % pass percentage. A total of 18, 73,015students appeared in the exam out of which 17, 13,121students passed the exam. Overall pass percentage of this year is 91.46. Further details of CBSE results are as follows:

Duration of Examination	15 February 2020 to 20 March 2020
Date of Result Declaration	15 July 2020

1.

Total number of Schools and Exam centers (Full Subjects)				
Year	Number of Schools	Numbe r of Exam Centers		
2019	19298	4974		
2020	20387	5377		

2.

0	Overall Pass Percentage (Full Subjects)						
Year	Regist ered	Appea red	passed	Pass%	Increa se in pass%		
2019	177429 9	176107 8	160442 8	91.10	0.		
2020	188588 5	187301 5	171312 1	91.46	36 %		

	Region-wise Pass % - 2020 Regions (Full Subjects)
	Pass %
1	99.28
2	98.95
3	98.23
4	98.05
5	96.93
6	94.31
7	93.20
8	92.86
9	91.83
10	90.69
11	89.72
12	89.12
13	87.51
14	85.96
15	85.79
16	79.12

4.(A)

Performance of Candidates in Delhi-East Region (Full Subjects)				
YEAR	REG ISTE RED	APPE ARED	PASSE D	PASS%
2020	1888 43	18688 9	160324	85.79

4.(B)

Performance of Candidates in Delhi-West Region (Full Subjects)				
YEAR	REG ISTE RED	APPE ARED	PASSE D	PASS%
2020	1239 36	12264 8	105432	85.96

4.(C)

Performance of Candidates in Over-All Delhi Region (Full Subjects)					
YEAR	REG ISTE	APPE ARED	PASSE D	PASS%	

	RED			
2019	3256 38	32206 7	260789	80.97
2020	3127 79	30953 7	265756	85.86

5.

Performance of Candidates in Foreign Schools (Full Subjects)					
YEAR	REG ISTE RED	APPE ARED	PASSE D	PASS%	
2019	2369 7	23494	23200	98.75	
2020	2384 1	23716	23400	98.67	

6.

Gender	wise Pass % (Fi	ull Subjects)	
GENDER	2019	2020	
Girls	92.45	93.31	Girls have done better
Boys	90.14	90.14	than Boys
Transgender	94.74	78.95	by 3.17 %

7.

Institution-wise Comparative Performance 2020 (Full Subjects)			
		Pass %	
1		99.23	
2		98.66	
3		93.67	
4		92.81	
5		80.91	
6		77.82	

Performance of CWSN candidates 2020 (Full Subjects)				
YEAR	REG ISTE RED	A P P E ARED	PASSE D	PASS%
2019	5352	5233	5023	95.99
2020	5984	5867	5540	94.43

9.

Total number of candidates who scored >90% and >95% and above (2020) (Full Subjects)					
T o t a l Candidates	>90% and above	P a s s Percentage of students > 9 0 % above	>95% and above	P a s s Percentage of students > 9 5 % above	
2019	225143	12.78	57256		
2020	184358	9.84	41804		

10.

Total number of CWSN candidates who scored >90% and >95% and above (2020) (Full Subjects)				
T o t a l Candidates	>90% and above	>95% and above		
2019	275	48		
2020	253	32		

11.

Number of Candidates placed in Compartment (Full Subjects)		
Year	N u	Percentage

	m	
	m b	
	e	
	r	
	o f	
	C I	
	a	
	n	
	d	
	i	
	d	
	a	
	t	
	e	
	8	
	1	
	3	
2019	8	7.88
2017	7	7.00
	0	
	5	
	1	
	5	
2020	0	8.02
2020	1	0.02
	9 8	
	8	

NB/AKJ/AK

(Release ID: 1638740)